Climate Zone Zones | zone4 | Zones
Fenstration U-Factor 035 | 035 | 035
‘Skylight U-Factor 085 | 060 | 060
Glazed Fenstration SHGC | 030 | 030 | 030
Ceiling R-Value 30 38 38
Wall R-Value 15 15 19
Floor R-Value 10 19 30
*Basement Wall R-Valve o3 | o3 | torta
“Slab R-value o 10 10
“Crawl Space Wall R-Value | 5/13 | 1013 | 10113

*10/13 means R-10 sheathing insulation or R-13 cavity insulation
= Insulation depth with monolithic slab 18" or from inspetion gap
%o boftom of foating; Insulation dept with stem wall slab 24" or to
bottom of foundation wall.

Design Pressure for Doors and Window
Positive and Negative in PSF

Mean Roof Height (FT)
Velocity (MPH) | 15 25 35
% 15 7 19
100 20 2 25
120 2 2 2

Assumed Mean Roof Height 259"

Designed for windspeed of 110 MPH,
3 Second Gust (95 Fastest Mile) Exposure "B

Alr Leakage
Secton 11024

‘General Notes:

1. Design Loads: Local
2. Materals
ABicc  Face Brick Standard: ASTM C215-84, Grade SW.

B.Motar  ASTMC270, Type S. Mortar
D0 not se calcium chiorde in mottar.

BT ASTH A2 ettt ghanced st
fabrcation o ASTM A 153/A 153, Class
D. Insulation uw;

E.Wood Framing No. 2 Sauthem Pine
F. Waterproofing  #15 asphalt ekt
. Roof Singles_ Match exsting
3. Masonry
A Install motar i accordance with premix morlar nstuctons
or i accordance vih ASTM C780.

- ‘Square Footage
Fp— ]
. Al feld naling v comply vl the NothCarc Stte "
ulding Code Fastening Schekle Table 20041 uness ncted Costfoor 22l
herise. Al 3 1o becommon .
8 Unheated
Garage si0sqrt
requied o complete heproject Thira Garage 250 SqFt
. Exteror Wat Sheat E1ont Porch aa7sart
2 Sheathng wilbe 12 pyood APA rted shesthg v an Total 2rTsqR
o exposre 1 curabiy ang.
3 stogyereamangament. Faste o s i 104 conmn ks
&ofc at all panel edges and 12"olc at intermediate supports.
okl unsuppoted edges.
) Leave 14 space a all panel adge s and 10 space ot
‘Symbols Legend:
D. Plywoad Roof Sheatring O o

8. Clean martar

1
rating and a panel span rating of 32/16. Tickness of sheathing

judeines oulied by the Brck Insttute of America,

D. Provide brick tes.

E. Cut masanry uns vith malor-driven saws to provde clean, snarp,
unchipped edges.

F.

b) Place ong dmension of sheaihing pemendicuar o cutiggers.

totrusses and outriggers wih 10d common nais, s“w: ad

bed ofmorarand cover i martar. Seal peniratans i fasng

) Leave 14" space at al panel edge [ints and 118" space atall

before coverng weh mortar.
. Installwesp hols i the head jons n exterir wytnes of the st

-Keep head i fee and clear of mrtar.
- Space wesp holes 24 nches ofc.

H. Vieep Holes:
1. Afer wall construction i complete, clean bick with a non-aciic

E. Donof cut o notch new or eising framing unless required on this
araing.

6. Miscellaneous

0110 08 DRED

=
e ST CoaTE [

PROPERTV OF TPDCLLC

W
Eere
11 OTHER PRO.ECTS FOR ADDITIONS

AFPROPRIATE COMPENSATION T0 THE
R,

1S THE S0LE PesPol LT F T

ConeTRUCTIN FaAcTICES

stucure o esit v, dead,wnd and consnucton foads during
construct
5 Vol o oxstng buling dimersions,dlos and detas wih

4. Insulaion

A.Vertythat accen maleals and inulaton maleals are ry.
. Install nsuion per manufacurr's msiuctons.

Bulding

i an ot barter system to limit Craben.The Sealing methods between dsimlar matarials
the

shall allow for . For all homes,

tallwing

. gsk
ok matara) corcaen i Appordh £2.4 of i cose:

1. Blocking and sealing

ror space.
2. Capping and sealing shafts or chases, including flue shafts.
3. Capping and sealing soft or dropped celling areas.

. Tape seal tears o cuts i vapor etarder.
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Floor Plan Notes:

1. Alltructural informaton shown s for reference purposes only. Goniractor sall ave licensed stnucural angineer
asms,connectons,eaders, ise and afars.

A omerar e o ot e f st Toce of ey st adoss e atpene

& Window sizes dicated onpans are nted by approxinate ough apering sie. Reter 1 lans and exterior

levations fo window tyes,
4 Coordnate tocaton oF Al mters with st plan an locats away fom publ view visua mpact sl bo
minimi aslowas

s Pvehbncemd diorisce onertchon Sl mest or exceed al | appicatle codes regang use of v separstars,

ceed

General Notes:
1. All dimensions are given from the exeterior face of the stud to the.
centerline of iterior studs unless otherwise
2. Alwork hall e perfored n canformance i he 2018 N Bulking
Coce

for One and Two Family Dwellings and all referenced standards.
& Allrishes,applances, equpment an ficures shallbe cooranated by

s,
4.G.C. tofield verify al existing dimensions and conditons prior to

e nee
10p of chimney chase as constructed.

§ Constactr hallcoorinte all cosetshebing requerments.

7. Do not scale drawings. Fol

5 Comeacr sha TS vty o sapit imonalons before fsbraton.

3.1 AU et st operable width o
arim of 43" from finsh floor.
oot 1701 2 doa f catad i B0 o ot ¢ wahrabe whinart, Snovers,
Saunas, steam rooms or hot tubs shall be tempered.

11,

5
E}
H
5
H
§’
£
g
z

less the d

rating of less than

450,

12. Provide combustion ar vets, with screen and back damper, or fireplaces, wood stoves and any applance with

an open fame.
13. Batvaoma and uilty oomsshall b entd o 1 outsids wh 3 i of 390 i fan. Range oo shal

aiso be ver

oo unns S b ocaod witn 20-0" o servics opening. Rt i rle shall o e loated wihin
100" of a gas fired appllanc

18 it celings m garage and garage storage areas o have 55" TypeX gyp. b with -Hour e g, A
extetordorsingareg o bemefal o sl ors coor g dors enterng eatcoledpoton f 54

{6 Alfrpice chase alis shal b nsuated nsdeand outsid. ProvidshorzontalDra iaps at each oot lovel

oy KNG 6 (R10) nlstion betwaen X4 5.

A erer (el sl oo ovarod w125y, with metal orner enforing,tape fleat anisand. (3 coats)

use 5/8" gyp. brd. on ceilngs whon supporting members are 24" O.C. or greater. Use 1/2" gyp. brd. on ceiling

members s thi

8. Al bath and tollet area walls and cellng shall have water resistant gyp. brd.

Smoke Alarms.
Section R314
R314.1 Smoke Detection and Notification, All smoke alarms shall be listed in
accordance with UL 217 and installed in accordance with provisons of tis code.
i he ousehola o warning suipment rovisons o NFPA T2-

hold fire alarm systems installied in
alarms, or a combination of smoke
etscor and ausble ifeatoncac ntllod o equred y s sectn o1
smoke alarms, shall be permi household fire ala m shall provide
Tho samo level of smoke Getection and ket 26 roqured by s socton 1
smoke alarms, Where a houshold fire warning system is installed using a

and X
& pemanent xure of te accupancy and owned by the homeovner, The system
sl e moniored by a7 pproved supenvsing statan and be maianed in
accordance with NFPA

Exceptior

are provided mesting ‘Section R314.4.

R314.3 Locati
1.1n each sleeping room.
2.0l

of the bedrooms.

ping area In the
3.0Oneach of the dwelling, including

(finished)

ammabiaols mmenes sestnis. I wllngs o anching s i ol

lovels a smoke alarm
o

omat Tt oot o st sl i spper vl
When mare ran ane smoke alar s requed o e nstaled witinan ncidual
welling unit the alarm evices shil be interconnected in such a manner that that the
Sehuaton of one slarm wilactvate il of e alarms ntho indidual o
Be144 Power Sourse. ke slarms ara reeive ther pimaryponar fom the

g Is ind when
s bowe o arup. Sl reeeie pamer o 2 bty Wmns sailoe

be

Dwelling/Garage Separation
REFER TO SECTIONS R302.5,R302.6, AND R302.7
m board must be installed on allwalls supporting flor/ceiling
sedl for Separation required by this section.
Stale. A MU o 13- gypsum Must b Intaled o the unlerside and exposed sdes ofal
staiways.
Cellngs. A minimum of 112 gypsum must b nstaled on th garage cllg ere b o abiatle
room a m I above, @ minimum of S/8" Type X gypsum board must be installed
onthe ths garage cellng.

Opening Penetrations. Openings

han 138 ches n ihess, sl o honeyeom core e dogs o ek

138 nches i, or 20-mi e-ated oo
Duct Penetration:
Ol ot Girags 1l o Sorc e o 5 P Ko, 32 g aheo Soelor o sproves
material and shall have no apenings nto the garage.
Otner Penetaions. enctatons ough th sepaton equed n Secton R302. shllbsprotcted
as required by Section R302.11, fem

Attic Access
Section R8O

REOT.1 At Access. Anatl ided 1 ati h

400 square feet and have a vertical height of 60 inches or greater. The net clear opening

Ghallno b les than 20 nches by 30 nches and shall b ocaten e nalbay o oher
unabsticted area, Headroom 1 he atic space shallbe provided t some point above e
access opening. See Sectio 11305.1.3 for access requirements where mechanical
Caupments logated avove atcs.

Exceptions:
1 led

the areas behind knee.
walls, dormers, bay windows, etc. are not required to have access.
2. Pull down stai treads, stringers, handrails, and hardware may protrude into the net clear
area

Walls & Thicknesses
Allwallears 3 12 ik 24 neminalstuce SYP or SPF#2 @ 16 OC.
unless otherwise n

Etertr wall are arain t actual dimension t nclude ot frior and
exterior finishes. Measurements to exterlor walls are to the exterior face

of wall stud.

Garage walls are drawn to actual dimensions. Measurements to exterior walls
sreo e et ece o val st Mecsrements t walls bever e
residence and the garage a to the face of the stud on the garage si

ovetor wala e 10 3 imernaon. Messuremone s et walls
are to the center line of the wall.

Carbon Monoxide Alarms.

Section R315

R315.1 Carbon Monoxide Alarms, Inn new contsruction, dwelling untts shall be provided with an
oved alarm Installed outside of

vicinty of the bedroom(s) as diected by the alarm manufacturer.
Ra15:2 vinre R n ExitngDulings, I et dueling, e o tertons, reare,
ek replac i

sleepmg fooms are.
win Secton Ra15.1
Alarm

earoon

St roaea

e slams bl n all becrooms

The
oer har.kgmund noise levels with all closet

Sl 1 23 ol n i UL 3034 &t Sl et accordance it ottt e
manufacturer’s installation Instructions.

Walls & Thicknesses
Allwallears 3 12 ik 2 neminal stuce SYP or SPF#2 @ 16 OC.
unless othewise n

Etertr walls st aroin o actial dimensions o nclude both nerior and
walls are to the exterior face.

. rawings ate an nsrument o communicatsnent of corsireto, 00
not scale drawings

G- Al Goors and windows to be selected by Owner and provided and
installed

by G.
7. Al casework to be selected by Owner and provided and installed by G.C.

First Floor Plan
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Exterior Windows And Doors Elevation Notes:
Section RE12 1. Gutters and downspouts are not shown for clarlty, downspouts shall be located
R612.1 General. This section prescribes performance and construction requirements for towards the front and rear of the house. Lacate downspouts in non-visuall
exterior windows. wals. Windows and doors shall be installed 3 Shall verity
and flashed manufacturer fensira any necessary drainage requirements with owner.
protection. Windwo and door openings shall be flashed in accordance with Section R703.8. 2. Plumbing and HVAC vents shall be grouped in attc to imit roof penetrations

Instructions shall be p 24 to be located away from public view and shall be primed and painted to match
new window and door installed. 100! color where necessary.

3. Provide attc ventiation per local code requirements.

R612.2 Window Sills. In dwelling units, where the opening of an operable window is located 4. Exterior flashing shall be correctly instaled at all connections between roofs, .
mored than 72 inches above the finished grade or surface below, the lowest part of the clear walls, chimneys, projections and penetrations as fequied by approvet PROPERTY OF TPDCLLC
‘opening of the window shall be a minimurm of 24 inches above the finished floor of the room construction practices. . T

n which the window is located, Oper that
allow th passage of a 4 inch diameter sphere where such openings are located within 24 inches
of the finished floor.

a o . i« s per local
governing code. Install continuous ridge ventlation and match to roo, Provide
appropriate soffitventlation at overhangs.

- CRANGS 41D SPECIFI

Excaptions:
; il ot alow a 4 inch diametersphere t pass trough ne apering
‘whon the oporing & I 15 argestopaned poston. Asphat Shingle
PR Rer23, Sver 64 Fak
5. Cpenings that are pr RSTH F 2080,
3. Opering thaare povkied wih opeingih iling devices tat comply wih secton RE12.4. Top Of Roof
Rets Devices, ees F JeeotE
here provided shll comphy wih th reauremerts of ASTM F 2050,
Asphalt Shingle
o
AsphatiStingle Asphat Sringle
Suer 14 Foh . . ver 164 Fen
Sl g blg 4
\ ©| 8 Nk o|®
i~y
5
Board and I T T T E
Batien AH
| . Sang N 21& vlg al &
Bl HH ble N NE R
Nk a|® ol ® o| @ E 2
H
° = = | _ Boardand
H dlg Batten Siding
Finished Ceilin 3
v | Eoataana I »
Saten Seing —
| Boardand £ =
-~ Bation Sing
—— e——— Board and Batten IS c
Siding — a) (D
e
siang = 5
ang
Stone €N <
7 stone Veneer o -
H Veneer T\ = [0}
@it oot & c
T T T T T T—TTT—TT" 0 O =
==
S ==

@ Rear
3/16"=1-0"

—

c

GEJ
Asphalt QW %)

Shingle 29
. - Asph: - .= c
Over 16# Fek. 12 127 o ;: Asphatt Shingle ‘Asphalt Shingle o C o
L Qo ©
.

S J— LZ o g 2
Over 154 Felt -5 k)
Lo L

& >

" g 3

g | g 12" g Shingle ()

? 17 : Over 15 Felt Asphalt Shingle
9" 9" ———————Asphalt Over 15# Felt
Shingle
~
v E E E Asphalt Shingle
Over 154 Felt
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Stalway Notes: 4 Cone. Skab 4" Conc, Slab
5 WIGX WWF WIEXS WA
RO11:7:2 Hearoom, The minmum heacrin i al pars of the staiway stal oo

the tead tosing ot orm the oo Sface of he anding o platorm on hat ponmn of
the
Rots | 744 Stai treads and rsers. St reacsand isrsshal mest e equiements

ection. For
Siacesshall e excHon o carpls. rog. o v

R311.7.4.1. Risser helght. The maximum rser helght shall be used & 1/4 nches (210 New Asphatt Shingles
) e st shallbemeasued ercal betweenfeaing dges of e acers Over 154 Felt

RSY17.4.2 Tread depth. The minimum ead dept shll be  nches (220 ). The
ead depth shall be measured horizontall between the vrticalplanes of the foremost
projection of adjacent eads and ata right ange to read's leading edge. Winder
reads shall have & minimum tread cepth of 9 nches (229 mm) measured as above at
a point 12 inches (305 mm) mm\ the side where the treads are narrower. Winder
reads shall ave a minimum tread depth o 4 nchs (102 mm) atany point Insul Baflle
RS1L7S pro s of curvatre at the nosint shal be no greater than 916
‘mm). A nesing not less than 3/4 inch (19 mm) but not more than 1 1/4 (32
mm) shall be provided on e
RS11.77 Handrall. Handrals shal bo provced on at leat onse 50 ofeach &-Ein. Ceil.
combous i ofueaas o gt i four o mor rsrs. g-0"
®

SN THEY ARE W FOR S ESECUTED
oRnoT

THE CRANDIGS AID SPESIFIZATIBS.
11 OTHER PRO.ECTS FOR ADDITIONS

R-30 Batt,

AFPROPRIATE COMPENSATION T0 THE
R,

ht. Hancrail eight, measured vertically from teh sloped plane o3 15 THE S0LE RESPONSEATY OF T
ot e et g, of I Suace of omp Alope shal e po 108 ran 34 Shower Pan Detail CONTRATOR M R BULDER T2 CRCRM
inines (364 mm) and not more than 38 nones (565 mimy. = 112 =10 SO e e
Ereeptions: e B 21 ellng ot T sl
RSt vttt or s s o bt e o v = Sheathing b D,; sor e

2" Cont. =1 x ROAICE VATH oD
bt g o benins sr st i contrucus st s = L Asspecifed P

jhts, teh transition from handrail to guardrail, or used at the start of a <

flight, the handrai height at the fittings or bendings shall be permitted to exceed the

Mgt e nanra Siding T e e
i o T

R311.7.7.2 Continuity. Handrails for stainvays shall be continuous for the full lenght As Specified TV Y HOUSE TYPE LoT

of the flight. from a point directly above the top riser of the flight to a point directly

1 of the fight. Handrails agjacent to a wall shall have a space of \:‘E‘svw oo oocreaurEns
Titless than 1112 nches (32 mm) between the wall nd he arctats.

s See "Foundation Structural | — 2 xl4 Studs At 16" O.C. FROPeT! RO REMETS AL

i ne B Unless Noted Otherwise ANDARDS AS SET FORTH
3 Han ot sl oo pormited o be merupad oy 3 e;wel post. . Notes For Anchor Bolt Size e Wm.@.m; oonen
e vt veae and Spacing UEEIRDFEDR AT DR

[
S Tvaor s orthe .

3, v or more serte ol sl o coredred oo of o it o | 12" Gypsum

nounied handrall an s Gt ARG he el moLTied ol e et i e . )

vl ¢ 31/2 Conc. Slab Fiber

Reinforced or 6x6 10/10 2 4Sill Plate
Welded Wire Mesh / " Soli

Reinforced With Chairs &' Solid Masonry Cap

Smoke Alarms

Sections Raté fonal Rigi

TS0 st gt st gy SPicnal R Z

slarms shll e Ised i acordance wih UL 217 erimeter Insulation -

e nacearncs wit s pevelns 1 e code and ’ ) 4" Brick Veneer Grade
Rousshold fre warming eauipment provisions of NFPA72. 6 Mil Vapor Barrier
R3142 Smoke dstecion systems, nosenol e s 7472
Systoms Instlld n accordance wii NFPA 72 that induds
Mok larms, o a combinaton ofSmake detector and
Sudbe notfcaton device insialled 28 redured by tis
Sacton or smoke afarms. Wnere a nousenold ra warning
System s instaled using 2 combiation o smoke detectr
2P audible ntiicaton device(s, tshal bocame
permanent e ptth accupancy and awned by the
Romeovner. The system shal be moniored by an
Spproved superyisng sation and be maaines n

Masonry Veener
as sy

Sheating as

fE=IE=lE=1E=]] Spectled
| [=2H Contintous Concrete
Footing As Specified ‘
Set Bottom of

{ Footing Belov{ “I"he ‘ ‘
=NEIEIE
=== HH

=] ]==]l]

Eﬁm

Vapor Barrier

P sy

Charles Temms
The Lauren Il

e smoke slrms ar provided meetng e
requirements of section
R3143 Locations. Smoke slams shall be installed i the

Weep Screed

imum 4" To Ground
r 2 To Pavement Grade

2, Ouide each separate sleeping area nthe immediate
Viciiy of he becroom
3. On each additional slory of the dwelling, including
basements and habitable attics (finished) but not mcludan
crawl Spaces, ininnabiabl (uninshed) atte-sores
Gweling s with it lvels and wihot an tavering
oot between tne adacent evels,  smoke alarm instated

Upper evelshal s for ne aciacent lower lvel
providad hat e lowstevel s o3 than one ull oy
below the upper level
‘when mors ran on Smoked alarm & equiredto bs
Installd i an mcvidual oweling i e alarm Exter. Sdng
dovics snall be nstallecwinin an iavidual dweling unt
e alarm devices shalbe nerconnacted I such maner
It Setision ofore sl i st a1 g ez
R314.4 Power Source. Smoke alarms shall receive thier & food Structural Panel
primary power from the building wiring when such wirng is e

3 Commerical source, and when primary
wer s nierupeted, sall ecenve power o a oatry.

Wiring sllbo permant and wihout  dsconnicting

Shter ta those fequired o overeutent poecton,
Smoke alaims shall b Inerconnectec,

Desk racing
Section Al Re15 Batt Pony Wall Height
AN 0.eck Bracing Decks shall b baced o provide nsul o va
lateral stability. The following are acceptable means to Alr Infiltration Y
provce el sabiy. Barer

nen deck floor helght d fess than 4-0°
Zbova imahed g pr igne 105 and e dack s
attached to the sructure n accordance with section
AM104, ateralbracing s notrequired.
'AM109.1.2. 4 x 4 Vood knee braces may be provided on 2x45ill Plate
sch collmn i both diectins. The knee braces shall
attach to each post at 2 polnt ot less than 173 of the post " Soli
length from the top of the post, and the braces shall be 8" Solid Masonry Cap
angled betwen 45 degrees and 60 degrees from the " Brick Veneer Grade
Honzontal. Kne braces shall be bolted tothe post and the
grideridouble band withon 58 inch hot dipped gabanized
Dol with it and washer at both ends of brace per Figur
At09.1
A9 ot Freesianng decks et e braces
or diagonal bracing, lateral stability may be provide
embedding the post in accordance with Figure AIMDS.Z 4" Concrete Block

See Foundation For
Foundation Detalls

@ Garage Stem Wall @ Weep Screed
112" 3/4"=1-0"

244 Stud Wall
16'0.C.

6-16D Sinker Nails Froom King Stud To Header
112" Gyp. Brd

Sections & Details

Header Per Plan

Weaver Development
Companies

Optional Rigid
Perimater Insuation

Stap Header Jack Stud
On Inside 1000 Lbs. or
4000 Lbs. With Pony
Wall.

31/2" Conc. Slab
6 Mil Vapor Barrier

Revisons
{4" Approved Base:

Fasten Sheathing To Header
With 8D Common Nail In 3"

12._0,,
Maximum Height To Top Of Framed Wall

Two Rows Of 16D

Maximum Height To Top Of Header

and the following: e S Grid And to Framing At 3"
%
Postsize] max [Max.Post [Embeamen] Conc. - e oo
Tributary | Height Depth  [Diameter Continuous Concrete " Optional Splice Within 24"
Footing As Specified S r g o
ot s P Set Bottom of Footing H Of Middle Of Wall Height As indicated
xe |t - Below The Frost Line B 3
o 60 2
/AM109.1.4, 2 x 6 diagonal vertical cross bracing may be Moot g e ok € Jack Studs Per
provided i two perpendicular drectons for freestandi > H November 10, 2025
decks or parallel o thie stuclure t the exteror column Typ. Stem Wall Section1 - £ Plan
line for attached decks. The 2 x 65 shall be attached to the 3/4"=1-0" H

posts with one 5/8 inch hot dipped galvanized bolt with nut
and washer at each end of each bracing member per

Project number

Sheating Direction
e Tco3 9 0602202500021
For embecdment of pies in Coastl Regions, A
S0 Chapor 5 Sy
Drawn by DF
Creciedby TP
Al'woep screeds and stone veneer o ba nstaled per manufactures nstuctons and

per 2018 North Carolina Buikiing Code. Anchorage Per Foundation
R703.6.2.1- A minimum 0,019 inch (0

Corosion-resistant weep screed or
Portal Frame At Openi
.—Ll;1 2= 10"

attachment flange of 3173 inches (89
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MASONRY NOTES:

1. Concrete dimensions are typially to face of wall.

2. All concrete slabs shall be minimum 4" thick, with 6 x 6
1.411.4 WW.I welded wire fabric placed over & mil poly
vapor barrier over a minimum 6" bed of compacted gravel

3 Provide Anchor Bolts sizes as indicated (min. 1/2°dia)

for balance of perimeter wals, two per plate minimum.

4. All concrete footings shall bear on undisturbed virgin
.

ol with presumptive bearing capacity of 4000 psf.

5. All concrete frost walls to have bottom of footing at

minimum 126" below finished grade.

6.Concrete foundation walls that exceed 8-0° in height

must be reinforced with steel designed by a licensed
Structural Engineer.

7. All Concrete shall have the minimum 28 day strength:

Garage Slab 3500 psi
Basement Slab 3000 psi
Crawl Space Slab 3000 psi
Exterior Slab 3500 psi
Founation Slab 3000 psi

See "Foundation Structural”
Notes For Anchor Bolt Size
and Spacing

3 1/2" Conc. Slab Fiber
Reinforced or 6x6 10/10

Welded Wire Mesh
Reinforced With Chairs

Optional Rigid
Perimeter Insulation

6 Mil Vapor Barrier

2x8 Stud Wall
w12 Gyp.
Brd, Each Side

112" Anchor
Bolt

Granular
Fill

Integral Lug Footing Detail
( :}—9—9—9;1 10"

niinuous Concrete
Footing As Specified

|Set Bottom of Footing:

N

2x 4 Studs At 16" O.C.
Unless Noted Otherwise

112" Gypsum

2x 4 Sill Plate

8" Solid Masonry Cap

4" Concrete Block
4" Brick Veneer Grade

Expansion Joint

See "Foundation Structural”
Notes For Anchor Bolt Size
and Spacing

3 1/2" Conc. Slab Fiber
Reinforced or 6x6 10/10

Welded Wire Mesh
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As Specified

2x 4 Studs At 16" O.C.
Unless Noted Otherwise

112" Gypsum

2x 4 Sill Plate

f 8" Solid Masonry Cap

4" Concrete Block

4" Brick Veneer Grade

@ Foundation Monolithic
1/4" = 10"

uc &
Tim Peppers Design Consauling LLC

X158

Cone. Footing \
|

L) i

Porch Slab —/

4" Cone. Over
/- 4" Granulated Fill

4" Cone. w/bx6 WWF Over —/

4 Granulated Fill

1649 114"

1'-4" Continuous,

158 114"

22-334°

Lug Footing

g
H

-1

540

66- 10"

|
11
|
i & Concret Block
| whtasonn
/ Veneer =
g
| <
| @
‘ El
| .
I &
I A
| gl v
| 2-au L
I 1
| — -~
i s
| Lo 65
H [ M}
|
H | 17-10 14"
t
|
|
|
|
|
L

14" Continuous
Lug Footing

16" Wide 10 Thick,
Lug Footing

4" Conc. w/éx6 WWF Over —/

Aﬂ;g‘:;A;AAAj&;;

=

I

A |

N

3- 1034

' 4 Continuous
Lug Footing

[l

F
¥ ¥ omnumesrn

14" Continuous.
Lug Footing

Porch Slab _/

4 Cone. Over
/ 4 Granulated Fil

.

.

¥ L _

Charles Temms
The Lauren Il

N
N
2ot v

8x16 CIIU
Foundation
wiMasonry
Veneer

-
5

c
E, || &
SS9 || &
o c c
> ®© K=}
L Q -0(6
Qg 3
58 5
57 (|3
%_) [T

SCALE:
As indicated

DATE
November 10, 2025

Project number
0602202500021

@ Stem Wall
112" =1

= | |5 Glartes Gohir Zemm 55

24712 =F S = ——

Conc. Footing

Drawn by DF.
Checked by TP

4




Ronnng Ventilation Roof Edge Wall Below
n R80E
Roof Plan Notes. —
Roan ventlton Reaured PROPERTY OF TPDCLLC
appled ecl 1o the indersie fte oo raters shallave cios ventlatn o sach seprais space o 1 Al oot rafrs fr Nt She Roof £ be 28 @ 16° 0. .
tain or snow. alea : < R D AT
imonslonof 118 e i 246 4. nch i arylauan opering v & 1oae dmenson i . S N
larger than 174 inch shall be pmvmea wih corosioesistant wie clothscrsehing, hardwsre clah,ofsimiar 2. Al ceiing oists for New Shed Roof to be 2x6's @ 167 O.C. - T -
n 1 néh maximum. Operings in I H I
rof raming marvers shall it requromorts ofSeeton 027 I A I
not be less than 1/150 of the area of the space | - |
ventilated uupima! vedudwn of the total area to 1/300 Ii lmmed provided that at least 50 percent and not | 6" /12" 3 |
0’50 poreant e e vt e rovied  votrscatd et e of —=
Tequired I Stope |
VRTHlation provided by Save or Gomics varts. A4S an aemate, i et e crossertiaton area may be I | i
Tochced 1o 300 when Clss | 1 Clas a1 roBider = niled o he warm -t e o1 C2ing. | | APRCPRITE COWPENEATONTO THe
Excepti Roof Ed Wall Bel | ! =
1, Enclosed aticrate spaces requiingless than 1 square footof ventlatin may be vented with cotinuous oof Edge ol Below
st ventaton ony. I I e e
2 e paces apace may be ! i . ! ST s R 2 8 70 v
uare Footage Being Ventlated; smEseRt _ LS M| e e .
— = ConBTRUToN FRse mn
Nt e Cross ventaton eedc: I | -
Wiholx 50% o 80% o venng 3-0° Above Eave 2095 59,71 |
L Wih 50% to 804 of venting 3.0~ bove eave or i | R
Class | of lassil Vapor Relarder 10.47 50,7t i |
I
| H | Roof Edge M A e ok mecurEveTs
| & ! N b Someran S om
o v Vb
| & | PROPERTY REGURENENTS AL
! T I walBelow BTy St e,
Ve Pt ST
Asphalt Stingle } !
1 158 Fell
R38Bat. | 4
Insul Baffle Insul | |
! I
! I
2 Celing dost | I
Wiayp.Brd ! I 1]
. I e
ascia Bra. 216 Stud Wat | ! =
WR-15 Bat Insul
: ! | IS c
Solt Vent I 2 | o 5]
Optional | & 2 b 2 B2 A g | [ =
Freize Brd. 112 Gyp. B, | b N B Il @ | =2
112" Sheathing wiAl | B : ! * E]
Infivaton Barter } | Root Ecge Vil Below o 4
=
Exer Sidng i I o
I S c
Detail - Cornice Typical ! | e
(3)-2all-Cornice Typieal Roof Edge | / Roof Ed [
=i vz - o0
| ‘ ! (@]
WallBelow ! ! |
Roof | ! |
~ TssiRatter | |
N ! . ol e i
] ] I
204 sncking \ ! HH 5| # I ;
112 Hard Brd | | ° !
Panel Botn Sices | |
@28 | [
Stnuct, Plywood ! ! h
2
I
Blocking Architectural [ e agever ]| — e M Wal Below =
Column 1 ] 5#
o * : ‘ 2
Detail - Porch Header | | I
Dot Pr ! | ! 88 || s
! | A A == ©
| | ¥le ble ! [ N
} | Bk e | q>) g
I “=
! ! o
! | | e g o]
! | i O x
| ! | >
! m [ ]
| | — —=71 . N ‘r ()
| | | ] ¢ o i ;
ozl 3 | | | e ol & 3| =
| ] | I & 3 ©| & ! Root Edge Wl Below
| | | s o
| | | !
| | | !
! s-e | | | |
1 K 1 r-———--1 !
| | I | I ! Revsions
| I I | I I
| | | | | |
| I I | I !
| | | | | }
RSSO O U R | |
T I [ [ . [
anzeio | | Wl Below I 1212 2012 }\
! \ . o I S Stope i As indicated
Root Edge [ o I
' [ alel | }
\ K 81 Roof Edge | Wall Below
| 3 L | |
| ! ! | i November 10, 2025
Root Edge
! | | | 2 I .
} L—— 1 } Project number
?740 E | swre d 0602202500021
] H
[ J
“l g ———————— —————————— - Drawn b
P / —J[— : DF
‘ Checked by TP
R \L
Wall Below Roof Edge

Roof Edge Wall Below

Clartes Qe Tomm 555




Structural Notes Braced Wall Panel Notes Framing Lumber.
o the e 2018 North Exterior Walls. All exterior walls shall be sheathed with CS-WSP or CS-SFB. All non treated framing lumber shall ba SPF #2 or SYP #2 and all treated lumber vasr ‘Story Bracing Not
Carolina Residential Buikding Code, plus alllocal codes and regulations. This  in accordance with Section R602.10.3 unless otherwise noted. shall be SYP #2 unless otherwise ne Shown Per RB02. 10.3.2 (5)8(6) “Tim Peppers Design Consuling LLC
document in no way shall be construied to superced the code. psum. Allinterior sldes m gxnwvwalls and both sides of interior walls shall Engineered Wood Beams, ot AL o
Job Sie Practice and Safety. The designer assumes no labily fof contractors have 110" n Laminated Veneer Lumber (LVL ox10%psi =
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848 PT Post or Equiv. Typical
Attach Rafters To Header With Hurricane
‘Connectors (Simpson H2.5 or Equi.)

Attach Header To Post And Post To Base.

With Post Cap, Metal Straps AndiOr Post Base.
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